NO. 72263-8-I

#### IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

٧.

SAYIDEN K. MOHAMED,

Respondent.

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT** 

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Appellant

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1
II. ISSUES1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
A. INTRODUCTION
B. STATE'S EVIDENCE
C. DEFENSE EVIDENCE4
D. IMPEACHMENT OF DEFENDANT'S STATEMENTS5
E. GRANT OF NEW TRIAL7
IV. ARGUMENT7
A. BECAUSE THE GRANT OF A NEW TRIAL WAS BASED ON AN ASSERTED ERROR OF LAW, THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING SHOULD BE REVIEWED DE NOVO7
B. BECAUSE THE COURT ALLOWED THE JURY TO CONSIDER THE DEFENDANT'S STATEMENTS AS PROOF OF THE MATTERS ASSERTED, THE STATE WAS PROPERLY ALLOWED TO IMPEACH THOSE STATEMENTS
C. THE HOLDING OF DIVISION TWO IN LUCAS CANNOT PROPERLY BE APPLIED TO CASES IN WHICH A DEFENDANT'S STATEMENTS ARE ADMITTED WITHOUT LIMITATION
V. CONCLUSION

### **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

WASHINGTON CASES	
Bowcutt v. Delta N. Star Corp., 95 Wn. App. (1999)	
In re Marriage of Herridge, 169 Wn. App. 290	
<u>State v. Jackman,</u> 113 Wn.2d 772, 783 P.2d	580 (1989)7
State v. Lucas, 167 Wn. App. 100, 271 P.3d	394 (2012) 1, 7, 13, 14
State v. Whisler, 61 Wn. App. 136, 810 P.2d	540 (1991)10
COURT RULES	
CrR 7.5(a)(6)	
ER 609	10
ER 609(a)(2)	9
ER 801	
ER 801(c)	
ER 806	
ER 809
